# <u>Daryl Barnes Dance</u> Private Instruction - TERMS & CONDITIONS

#### **No-show & Cancellation Policy:**

If lesson is cancelled within 48 hrs of your scheduled lesson's start-time OR if dancer does not show up to the lesson, The Client is fully responsible for paying the FULL AMOUNT DUE for any Lesson Fee(s) AND the Studio Rent Fee(s). Daryl Barnes Dance will bill/ zelle request/venmo request the client for applicable fees in the event of a cancellation/ no-show/ late payment(s), and may refuse any service to those holding a balance until fees are paid in full.

#### Payment & Fees:

Lesson Fees AND Studio rent fees must be paid in full at the start time of your scheduled lesson.

The lesson will not start until payment of both Fees are received. All Payments are non-refundable.

### • Darvi's Lesson Fee:

- Preferred payment: Exact Cash, Check made to Daryl Barnes or Zelle darylbarnes22@gmail.com
- Lesson Fees are listed on Daryl's setmore booking page and are subject to change at any time.

## • Studio Rental Fee: CASH ONLY

- Studio rent fees are due at the time of the lesson. Studio Rental fee (\$15 as of 1/1/25) is to be paid to Daryl **in addition to** her Lesson Fee. Daryl will submit all studio fees per the studio's guidelines.
- If the lesson is cancelled at ANY TIME/ANY REASON, the client is still responsible for paying the studio rent fee.

# **Locations:**

All Lessons will take place at DeForest Elmhurst unless otherwise requested.

Please write the prefered location of your lesson in the notes/comments section when booking, and you can always text or email Daryl to confirm. Daryl may charge an additional fee at her discretion depending on needed travel time. Please abide by all studio rules while ren

## **Client/Dancer Release Agreement:**

I, the parent/guardian of the participating dancer, hereby release and hold harmless Daryl Barnes Dance from all liabilities, suits, claims, and/or demands of any nature, legal or financial arising from the participation in, or observation of any Daryl Barnes Dance activity, lesson, class, or event. The participant dancer and I understand that there are certain risks with involvement with Daryl Barnes Dance and its various formal or informal activities or events. Daryl Barnes Dance is not responsible for lost or stolen property at any time or at any location where private lessons are held. Daryl Barnes Dance has the right to dismiss a participant or parent from the studio, class, rehearsals, or an event if found to be disruptive to either another individual or group. Anyone found violating these Terms and Conditions of Daryl Barnes Dance may be asked to leave the premises or off-site location at any time and may be refused to reenter or re-register for future private instruction without full refund.

I understand it is the dancer and their parent/guardian's responsibility to inform Daryl Barnes Dance if they have an existing injury or medical condition prior to starting classes/lessons. I understand that first aid and CPR is available to all dancers. I understand that in the unlikely event of major injury or illness requiring treatment by a doctor, an ambulance will be called to the studio. Any parent/guardian opposed to this should advise this on enrollment. Every effort will be made to contact the parent/guardian if this situation arises.

By booking a lesson through Daryl Barnes Dance, The Client has read and fully understands all above terms and conditions. The Client & participating dancer voluntarily agree to all terms and conditions stated above.